
Sherry Hoyt <sherry.hoyt@oesu.org>

Fwd: Resignation 
1 message

Emilie Knisley <emilie.knisley@oesu.org> Thu, May 27, 2021 at 2:26 PM
To: Sherry Hoyt <sherry.hoyt@oesu.org>, Angeline Alley <angeline.alley@oesu.org>, Melanie Rhoads <melanie.elliott@oesu.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: James Nelson <james.nelson@oesu.org> 
Date: Thursday, May 27, 2021 
Subject: Resignation 
To: John Barone <john.barone@oesu.org>, Scott Blood <scott.blood@oesu.org>, Emilie Knisley <emilie.knisley@oesu.org> 
Cc: Jennifer Dube <jennifer.dube@oesu.org>, Kelly Emerson <kelly.emerson@oesu.org> 

Dr. Barone, Mr. Blood and Mrs. Knisley,

It is with regret that I am sending this email to inform you that I will not be signing my contract for this coming school year because I
have accepted a position elsewhere.  This decision did not come easily to me as I am a community member, I have and will have
children attend BMU, and I have been here for 17 years.

I would like to thank all of you for the opportunities that have been provided to me over the years, especially the opportunity to teach
middle school math and work towards my middle level certification.  I have truly enjoyed working with the middle school team over the
past 2 years.

I will dearly miss working with the staff here at Blue Mountain as I have developed great relationships throughout the years.  I will also
miss working with the students whom I have had the privilege to teach and coach at many different levels.

Even though I may not be teaching here next year, I will still be involved as a parent.  I will have 2 high school daughters and a 3 year
old starting in the fall.  I will also have another child starting in a couple of years.  I will always be fond of my time at BMU and hope to
keep those feelings close to me as parent of the school.  I will always bleed blue and gold.

Sincerely,

James Nelson

CC: Jennifer Dube
        Kelly Emerson 

--  
James Nelson
Middle School Math
Blue Mountain Union School

--  
Emilie B. Knisley, M.Ed., CAGS, CAEL
Superintendent
Orange East Supervisory Union 
PO Box 396 
Bradford, VT  05033 
(802)222-5216 

Change is the law of life. And those who look only to the past or present are certain to miss the future. —John Fitzgerald Kennedy 
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